   Gear Pump Catalogue
   Table of Contents
Version 01/2015  1
X
TABLE OF CONTENTS
DESCRIPTION ............................................................................................................................................................. 2
BASIC PARTS OF PUMP ............................................................................................................................................. 2
PARAMETER TABLE ................................................................................................................................................... 3

]
   Gear Pump Catalogue
   Order Key
Version 01/2015  13
X
ORDER KEY
An example of designation for the X clockwise pump with displacement 1.00 cm3, flange with two bolt about
spacing 32x32, taper 1:8 with key 2x26, BSP inlet and outlet in body and without shaft sealing:
X-1.00R-A01C01-SG01/G01-N . 004
Gear Pump Catalogue
Design of Flange, Drive Shaft and Inlets and Outlets
14   Version 01/2015
X
COMBINATIONS OF FLANGES AND SHAFTS
DRIVE SHAFT
FLANGE DESIGN
R01 A01 A02
C01
  ● ●
V01
● ● ●
K01
    ● ●
K02
● ● ●
FLANGE DESIGN
R01:
A01:
   Gear Pump Catalogue
   Flange Design, Drive Shafts and Inlets and Outlets
Version 01/2015  15
X
A02:
DRIVE SHAFTS
C01: V01:
K01: K02:
Gear Pump Catalogue
Design of Flange, Drive Shaft and Inlets and Outlets
16   Version 01/2015
X
LIQUID INLET AND OUTLET CONNECTION
Metric thread according to ISO 6149
BSPP pipe thread ISO 228-1
Displacement
[cm
3
]
Code
Inlet
Code
Outlet
A B C D A B C D
all
G01 G 1/4
13
26
1
G01 G 1/4
13
26
1
G02 G 3/8 24 G02 G 3/8 24
Inlet / outlet in the flange
Inlet / outlet in the flange
Drain:
Displacement
[cm
3
]
Code
Inlet
Code
Outlet
A B C D A B C D
0.18-0.5 M01 M 10x1 8 15 1
M01 M 10x1 8 15 1